SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Agriculture, Forestry, Aquaculture, and Rural Development to Reengrossed House Bill No. 466 by Representative Chaney

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, at the end of line 3, insert ", to enact R.S. 36:629(C)(9),"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 4, after "R.S. 3:2365" and before ", relative" insert "and R.S. 36:4(W)"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- On page 1, line 7, after "force;" and before "to provide" insert "to abolish the Louisiana
 Animal Welfare Commission and the Louisiana Pet Registry;"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 1, line 8, after "Registry; to" and before "the Louisiana" delete "provide for" and 10 insert "direct donations from"

- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 1, line 9, after "checkoff" and before "; and " insert "to the Louisiana Pet 13 Overpopulation Advisory Council"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 15 On page 5, line 8, change "<u>six</u>" to "<u>seven</u>"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 17 On page 5, line 12, change "One individual" to "Two individuals"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 19 On page 5, line 17, change "its purpose" to "the purposes of this Section"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 21 On page 6, line 16, change "program" to "task force"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 23 On page 6, line 17, change "program" to "task force"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 25 On page 7, between lines 27 and 28, insert the following:
- 26 "Section 3. R.S. 36:629(C)(9) is hereby enacted to read as follows:
- 27 §629. Transfer of boards, commissions, departments, and agencies to the
 28 Department of Agriculture and Forestry
 29 * * *
- 30 C. The following agencies as defined by R.S. 36:3 are transferred to and hereafter 31 shall be within the Department of Agriculture and Forestry as provided in R.S. 36:802.3:

Page 1 of 2 This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Curry J. Lann.

- 1
 * * *

 2
 (9) The Louisiana Animal Control Advisory Task Force (R.S. 3:2364).

 3
 * * * *"
- 4 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 12</u>
- 5 On page 7, line 28, change "Section 3." to "Section 4."
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 7 On page 7, after line 28, insert "Section 5. R.S. 36:4(W) is hereby repealed in its entirety."